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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1878. 



34 MIL. AND NAV. ASYLUiYl.-ST. ELIZABETH'S ASYLUiYl.-STATE PRISON. 

CHAP. 90. ClhlalJ)tel1' 90. 

Uilital'yand 
naval asylum at 
.Bath, in favor of. 

St. Elizabeth's 
orphan asylum, 
Portlanu, in favor 
of. 

Stnte prison, in 
favol' of. 

Rosolvo in favor of tho :Military and Naval Asylum at Bath. 

Resolved, That the sum of eight thousand dollars be and 
hereby is appropriated for the use of the military and naval 
asylum at Bath. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 

Rosolvo in favor of St. Elizaboth's Orphau Asylum of Portland. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred donars be and 
hereby is appropriated for the benefit of St. Elizabeth's 
orphan asylum of Portland. 

Approyod Fobl'nary 21, 1878. 

Resolve in favor of the State Prison. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the 
sum of nine thousand eight hunch-ed and ten dollars for the 
deficiency of eighteen hunch-ed and seventy-seven; the sum 
of five thousand four hundred and eighty-three dollars and 
five cents, amount expended over appropriation for prison 
extension, and to complete the same, and for general repairs. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 


